## SAN DIEGO CITY SCHOOLS

Office of School Site Support Standards, Assessment, and Accountability Planning and Accountability Department

## District Advisory Council for Compensatory Education Programs General Meeting

September 21, 2005, 6:30-8:30 p.m. Harold J. Ballard Parent Center @ Fremont Elementary 2375 Congress Street San Diego, CA 92110

## **AGENDA**

Item	Description/Actions	Action Requested of DAC Representative
1. Call to Order		
2. Chairperson's Report(20 minutes)		
Approval of Minutes	• Action Item: Approval of Minutes for June 8, 2005, meeting; David Page, DAC Chairperson.	Voting Item
➤ 100% Attendance Awards for 2004-05	Recognition: David Page, DAC Chairperson.	Recognition of Representatives
Parent Involvement Policy and Review	Action Item: David Page, DAC Chairperson	Voting Item
State and Local Board of Education Meeting	Informational: David Page, DAC Chairperson	Informational
<ul> <li>Principal Selection Committee Update</li> </ul>	Informational: David Page, DAC Chairperson	Informational
SDUSD Education Summit	Informational: David Page, DAC Chairperson	Informational
3. Executive Board Report(10 minutes)		
DAC Survey	Informational: DAC Executive Board Member	Informational
4. District Reports/Training/Collaboration (85 minutes)		
Local Education Agency (LEA) Plan and	Informational: Ron Rode, Manager, Elementary	Share updates with SSC
Coordinated Compliance Review (CCR) Updates	and Secondary Education Act (ESEA)	
Consolidated Application Part I, 2005-06	Art Palkowitz, Manager, Resource Development	Voting Item
Understanding Accountability Progress		
Report(APR),	Informational: Review of District's APR Data	Share testing information with SSC
	Released August 31, 2005; Linda Dusharme,	
Ballard Parent Center	Program Manager, Planning and Accountability	
	Informational: Supervising Administrative	Share program information with SSC
	Assistant, Ballard Parent Center	
5. Public Comment (5 minutes)		

Next Scheduled DAC Meeting: October 19, 2005 Executive Board Meeting: 6:00-6:30 p.m.

General Meeting: 6:30-8:30 p.m.

Harold J. Ballard Parent Center @ Fremont Elementary